Reports from each milestone activity are available according to their purpose and
completion stage, either at the bottom of the page or via a direct link provided with
each respective number.

Milestone
number

M1

M2

M3

M4

M5

M6

Milestone name

1 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

2 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

3 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

4 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

5 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

6 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

Related
name
package

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

Due
date
(month)

13

18

20

Means of
verification

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants



M7

M8

M9

M10

M11

M12

M13

M14

7 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

8 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

9 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

10 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

11 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

12 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

13 Stakeholder
engagement on the
evaluation of outputs from
the other RLs/WPs

1 Interim report on the
results of the surveys
among stakeholders

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

22

25

34

36

38

40

43

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Report
published



M15

M16

M17

M18

M19

M20

M21

M22

M23

M24

2 Interim report on the
results of the surveys
among stakeholders

3 Interim report on the
results of the surveys
among stakeholders

4 Interim report on the
results of the surveys
among stakeholders

1 Evaluation of tools
delivered by WPs for
biodiversity, valuation and
integration

2 Evaluation of tools
delivered by WPs for
biodiversity, valuation and
integration

3 Evaluation of tools
delivered by WPs for
biodiversity, valuation and
integration

1 Evaluation of tools for
governance, marine
management, marine
spatial planning, and
upscaling potential

2 Evaluation of tools for
governance, marine
management, marine
spatial planning, and
upscaling potential

3 Evaluation of tools for
governance, marine
management, marine
spatial planning, and
upscaling potential

1 Population of the BBT

database

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP1

WP2

12

15

24

26

42

24

27

42

12

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Database
published


http://laguna.ku.lt/
http://laguna.ku.lt/

M25

M26

M27

M28

M29

M30

M31

M32

M33

M34

2 Population of the BBT
database

General guidance for
future implementation of
catchment to shelf
modelling

Interim report on
frameworks for modelling

and assessing ecological
phenomena in the BBTs

2 Interim report on

frameworks for modelling

and assessing ecological

phenomena in the BBTs

3 Interim report on
frameworks for modelling

and assessing ecological
phenomena in the BBTs

1 Interim report on tools
for assessing human
impacts on ecosystem
health/service provision

2 Interim report on tools
for assessing human
impacts on ecosystem
health/service provision

Novel tools for inventory
and monitoring of
biodiversity, function and
ecosystem services

1 Ecological and
biodiversity valuation for
input in natural capital
physical accounts

2 Ecological and
biodiversity valuation for
input in natural capital
physical accounts

WP2

WP3

WP3

WP3

WP3

WP3

WP3

WP3

WP4

WP4

27

24

12

24

34

18

24

24

12

34

Database
published

Report
published

Report
published on
project
website

Report
published on
project
website

Report
published on
project
website

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published


https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES_WP3_Milestone%20No.27_website.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES_WP3_Milestone%20No.27_website.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES_WP3_Milestone%20No.27_website.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES_WP3_Milestone%20No.27_website.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES%203.2%20Milestone%20M28%20Interim%20report%20on%20frameworks%20for%20modelling%20and%20assessing%20ecological%20phenomena%20in%20the%20BBTs.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES%203.2%20Milestone%20M28%20Interim%20report%20on%20frameworks%20for%20modelling%20and%20assessing%20ecological%20phenomena%20in%20the%20BBTs.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES%203.2%20Milestone%20M28%20Interim%20report%20on%20frameworks%20for%20modelling%20and%20assessing%20ecological%20phenomena%20in%20the%20BBTs.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES%203.2%20Milestone%20M28%20Interim%20report%20on%20frameworks%20for%20modelling%20and%20assessing%20ecological%20phenomena%20in%20the%20BBTs.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES%20Milestone%20M29%203.2%20Interim%20report%20on%20frameworks%20for%20modelling%20and%20assessing%20ecological%20phenomena%20in%20the%20BBTs.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES%20Milestone%20M29%203.2%20Interim%20report%20on%20frameworks%20for%20modelling%20and%20assessing%20ecological%20phenomena%20in%20the%20BBTs.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES%20Milestone%20M29%203.2%20Interim%20report%20on%20frameworks%20for%20modelling%20and%20assessing%20ecological%20phenomena%20in%20the%20BBTs.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES%20Milestone%20M29%203.2%20Interim%20report%20on%20frameworks%20for%20modelling%20and%20assessing%20ecological%20phenomena%20in%20the%20BBTs.pdf

M35

M36

M37

M38

M39

M40

M41

M42

M43

M44

M45

1 Ecosystem benefits and
co-benefits valuation
methodologies

2 Ecosystem benefits and
co-benefits valuation
methodologies

1 Natural capital accounts
for BTTs

2 Natural capital accounts
for BTTs

Draft method on
ecological/economic
valuation

Interim report published

on project website

2 Interim reports
published in library

3 Interim reports
published

Workshop on integration,
synthesis and
harmonization

Online VRE on integration,
synthesis and
harmonization

Report on the composition
of extended stakeholder
group

WP4

WP4

WP4

WP4

WP4

WP5

WP5

WP5

WP5

WP5

WP6

12

34

12

34

12

18

24

42

48

48

28

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published

Report
published on
project
website

Report
published on
project
website

Report
published on
project
website

Report
published

Prototype
published
online

Contact list
as a living
document


https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES_WP5_Milestone%20No.40_.pdf
https://marbefes.eu/uploads/files/MARBEFES_WP5_Milestone%20No.40_.pdf
https://riojournal.com/topical_collection/282/

M46

M47

M48

M49

M50

M51

Engagement with
extended stakeholder
group on upscaling
challenges, implications,
barriers and solutions

Interim report on
practitioners’ challenges
and implications

1 Engagement with
extended stakeholder
group to identify good
practice for application
pathways of biodiversity
monitoring and reporting
tools

2 Engagement with
extended stakeholder
group to identify good
practice for application
pathways of biodiversity
monitoring and reporting
tools

1 Collaborative field
workshops and
stakeholder surveys in
each of the case study
areas 6 25,37 Action
sheets with signatures of
participants. Report
published

2 Collaborative field
workshops and
stakeholder surveys in
each of the case study
areas

WP6

WP6

WP6

WP6

WP6

WP6

36

38

26

37

25

37

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Report
published

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants.
Report
published

Action
sheets with
signatures
of
participants.
Report
published



M52

M53

M54

M55

M56

M57

M58

M59

M60

1 Interim Report on status
of marine governance and
challenges in Martinique
and Black Sea.

2 Interim Report on status
of marine governance and
challenges in Martinique
and Black Sea.

List of data types and
existing management
procedures, gathered
from the BBT partners

Report on data policy
(synthesis of common
approaches, institutions
and guidelines)

1 Bioblitz records, coastal

biodiversity watch reports

and movies.

2 Bioblitz records, coastal
biodiversity watch reports
and movies

Baseline study of ocean
literacy and the overall
concepts and objectives
of the project

Policy brief

Presentation of the
project outcomes in the
EU Parliament

WP6

WP6

WP7

WP7

WP7

WP7

WP7

WP7

WP7

24

36

28

48

12

46

46

Report
published

Report
published

List
incorporated
into the

DTM

List
incorporated
into the

DTM

Published
online

Published
online

Report
published

Published on
the project
website

Agenda of
the event


https://marbefes.eu/article/bioblitz-records
https://marbefes.eu/article/bioblitz-records
https://marbefes.eu/article/bioblitz-records

Responsible: Paulina

Created by: IO PAN

Created at: 13.06.2024
Published by: Paulina Pakszys
Published at: 13.06.2024 19:35

Last edited by:

Tomasz Kijewski

Last edited at:

26.09.2025 12:18

Number of views:

5480




