

Reports from each milestone activity are available according to their purpose and completion stage, either at the bottom of the page or via a direct link provided with each respective number.

<b>Milestone number</b>	<b>Milestone name</b>	<b>Related name package</b>	<b>Due date (month)</b>	<b>Means of verification</b>
M1	1 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	2	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M2	2 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	4	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M3	3 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	7	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M4	4 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	13	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M5	5 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	18	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M6	6 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	20	Action sheets with signatures of participants

M7	7 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	22	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M8	8 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	25	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M9	9 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	34	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M10	10 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	36	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M11	11 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	38	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M12	12 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	40	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M13	13 Stakeholder engagement on the evaluation of outputs from the other RLs/WPs	WP1	43	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M14	1 Interim report on the results of the surveys among stakeholders	WP1	5	Report published

M15	2 Interim report on the results of the surveys among stakeholders	WP1	8	Report published
M16	3 Interim report on the results of the surveys among stakeholders	WP1	12	Report published
M17	4 Interim report on the results of the surveys among stakeholders	WP1	15	Report published
M18	1 Evaluation of tools delivered by WPs for biodiversity, valuation and integration	WP1	24	Report published
M19	2 Evaluation of tools delivered by WPs for biodiversity, valuation and integration	WP1	26	Report published
M20	3 Evaluation of tools delivered by WPs for biodiversity, valuation and integration	WP1	42	Report published
M21	1 Evaluation of tools for governance, marine management, marine spatial planning, and upscaling potential	WP1	24	Report published
M22	2 Evaluation of tools for governance, marine management, marine spatial planning, and upscaling potential	WP1	27	Report published
M23	3 Evaluation of tools for governance, marine management, marine spatial planning, and upscaling potential	WP1	42	Report published
M24	<u><a href="#">1 Population of the BBT database</a></u>	WP2	12	Database published

M25	2 Population of the BBT database	WP2	27	Database published
M26	General guidance for future implementation of catchment to shelf modelling	WP3	24	Report published
M27	<a href="#"><u>Interim report on frameworks for modelling and assessing ecological phenomena in the BBTs</u></a>	WP3	12	Report published on project website
M28	<a href="#"><u>2 Interim report on frameworks for modelling and assessing ecological phenomena in the BBTs</u></a>	WP3	24	Report published on project website
M29	<a href="#"><u>3 Interim report on frameworks for modelling and assessing ecological phenomena in the BBTs</u></a>	WP3	34	Report published on project website
M30	1 Interim report on tools for assessing human impacts on ecosystem health/service provision	WP3	18	Report published
M31	2 Interim report on tools for assessing human impacts on ecosystem health/service provision	WP3	24	Report published
M32	Novel tools for inventory and monitoring of biodiversity, function and ecosystem services	WP3	24	Report published
M33	1 Ecological and biodiversity valuation for input in natural capital physical accounts	WP4	12	Report published
M34	2 Ecological and biodiversity valuation for input in natural capital physical accounts	WP4	34	Report published

M35	1 Ecosystem benefits and co-benefits valuation methodologies	WP4	12	Report published
M36	2 Ecosystem benefits and co-benefits valuation methodologies	WP4	34	Report published
M37	1 Natural capital accounts for BTTs	WP4	12	Report published
M38	2 Natural capital accounts for BTTs	WP4	34	Report published
M39	Draft method on ecological/economic valuation	WP4	12	Report published
M40	<a href="#"><u>Interim report published on project website</u></a>	WP5	18	Report published on project website
M41	2 Interim reports published in <a href="#"><u>library</u></a>	WP5	24	Report published on project website
M42	3 Interim reports published	WP5	42	Report published on project website
M43	Workshop on integration, synthesis and harmonization	WP5	48	Report published
M44	Online VRE on integration, synthesis and harmonization	WP5	48	Prototype published online
M45	Report on the composition of extended stakeholder group	WP6	28	Contact list as a living document

M46	Engagement with extended stakeholder group on upscaling challenges, implications, barriers and solutions	WP6	36	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M47	Interim report on practitioners' challenges and implications	WP6	38	Report published
M48	1 Engagement with extended stakeholder group to identify good practice for application pathways of biodiversity monitoring and reporting tools	WP6	26	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M49	2 Engagement with extended stakeholder group to identify good practice for application pathways of biodiversity monitoring and reporting tools	WP6	37	Action sheets with signatures of participants
M50	1 Collaborative field workshops and stakeholder surveys in each of the case study areas 6 25,37 Action sheets with signatures of participants. Report published	WP6	25	Action sheets with signatures of participants. Report published
M51	2 Collaborative field workshops and stakeholder surveys in each of the case study areas	WP6	37	Action sheets with signatures of participants. Report published

M52	1 Interim Report on status of marine governance and challenges in Martinique and Black Sea.	WP6	24	Report published
M53	2 Interim Report on status of marine governance and challenges in Martinique and Black Sea.	WP6	36	Report published
M54	List of data types and existing management procedures, gathered from the BBT partners	WP7	4	List incorporated into the DTM
M55	Report on data policy (synthesis of common approaches, institutions and guidelines)	WP7	6	List incorporated into the DTM
M56	<u><a href="#">1 Bioblitz records, coastal biodiversity watch reports and movies.</a></u>	WP7	28	Published online
M57	2 Bioblitz records, coastal biodiversity watch reports and movies	WP7	48	Published online
M58	Baseline study of ocean literacy and the overall concepts and objectives of the project	WP7	12	Report published
M59	Policy brief	WP7	46	Published on the project website
M60	Presentation of the project outcomes in the EU Parliament	WP7	46	Agenda of the event

<b>Responsible:</b>	Paulina
<b>Created by:</b>	IO PAN
<b>Created at:</b>	13.06.2024
<b>Published by:</b>	Paulina Pakszys
<b>Published at:</b>	13.06.2024 19:35
<b>Last edited by:</b>	Tomasz Kijewski
<b>Last edited at:</b>	26.09.2025 12:18
<b>Number of views:</b>	5738